

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi -110001

General Secretary

S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 E-mail:gsaibsnle a@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** Ramnath Chabra

Mob: :09868231711 E-mail: fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

President Subhasis Mitra Mob:094320 01010 E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CWC/2021

Dated 18.9.2021

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that the Central Working Committee meeting of All India Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd Executives' Association will be held on 19th October'2021 on Online (Zoom Meeting) to transact the following Agenda.

- 1. Discussion and decision on the issues of Post VRS-2019 on Services, Revival and Welfare matters related to:
 - (i) Post VRS Structure of BSNL, Restructuring/Manpower Planning and Road Map for revival of BSNL, optimizing utilization of Human Resource of BSNL.
 - (ii) Allocation of 4G Spectrum and funds for implementation of 4G services in BSNL as a part of Revival Plan. Compensation from the Govt. of India for non-allocation of 4G Spectrum to BSNL
 - (iii) Claims Receivable from DoT/Monetization of Assets/Land of BSNL and Sovereign Guarantee from the Govt. to get Loan for Revival of BSNL.
 - (iv) Merger of BSNL and MTNL/ Subsidiary Company and Operations of BTCL.
 - (v) Timely payment of Monthly Salary.
 - (vi) Revision of Pay/Implementation of 3rd PRC/ 100% IDA Neutralization/merger with Basic Pay and Revision of Pension.
- 2. CPCs to fill up all the Vacant Posts on Regular basis in all the Streams and HR issues.
- 3. CPSU Cadre Hierarchy and abandon of MTRR/DGMRR.
- 4. Review of Cluster based Outsourcing System.
- 5. Discussion and decision on the relative activities of other Executive Associations and Non-Executive Unions.
- 6. Discussion and decision on Organizational Matters arising out of VRS-2019/2nd MVP.
- 7. Discussion and decision on the Venue of next AIC.
- 8. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

Time of the Meeting: 10.15 A.M to 09.00 P.M

B. Siztruman (S. Sivakumar) **General Secretary**

- 1. The Chairman, CHQ President, all other CHQ Office Bearers, Advisors of AIBSNLEA CHQ
- 2. All the Circle Presidents, Circle Secretaries & CWC Members of AIBSNLEA through Website.
- 3.The CMD BSNL, Director (HR)/ Director (Fin)/ Director (CFA)/
- Director (CM)/ Director (EB) BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001.
- 4.All the CGMs BSNL.
- 5.The CGM (BW)/ CGM (EW)/ PGM (Arch)/ Sr.GM (TF)/ Sr.GM Estt.) BSNL CO New Delhi- 1
- 6.The PGM (Pers)/Sr.GM (SR), BSNL CO, New Delhi-110001.

8. Estrumar (S. Sivakumar) **General Secretary**